
North Carolina Sheriffs' Association
2021-2022 Fire and EMS Awarded Dealers
Bid 21-01-0608R and Bid 22-02-0608

DEALER/MANUFACTURER CONTACTS OFFICE MOBILE EMAIL ADDRESS
Anchor-Richey EVS (Emergency Vehicle Services), Inc. Shayla Nelson (828) 495-8145 snelson@anchor-richeyevs.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States): NC, SC, VA, TN and any other state that contacts us Matthew Richey (828) 495-8145 mrichey@anchor-richeyevs.com
241 Advent Church Road Chip Duncan (828) 495-8145 (828) 310-5010 cduncan@anchor-richeyevs.com

Taylorsville, NC  28681
Fax:  (828) 495-8145

Atlantic Coast Fire Trucks, LLC Chris Proctor (336) 250-2181 (336) 250-2181 chris@acfiretrucks.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): NC and TN Lance Dill (412) 496-2044 (412) 496-2044 lance@acfiretrucks.com

5867 Balsom Ridge Road
Denver, NC  28037

Fax:  (843) 651-1514
Atlantic Emergency Solutions, Inc. Jack Jackson (757) 234-7424 (804) 436-4809 jjackson@atlanticemergency.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States): PA, MD, WV, VA, NC, DE, SC and Washington, DC Brian Bashista (302) 242-7311 bbashista@atlanticemergency.com
144 Freedom Boulevard

Yorktown, VA  23692  
Fax:  (757) 369-0651

BFX Fire Apparatus Lonnie Cannon (817) 490-7877  lcannon@bfxfire.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States

1810 Banks Drive
Weatherford, TX 76087

Fax:  (817) 490-9606
C & C Fire Apparatus of NC, Inc. Tripp Crosby (704) 781-5166 (704) 361-3336 tripp@candcfire.net

Territory Covered (U.S. States): NC Rich Albaugh (704) 781-5166 (704) 813-1117 richardalbaught@yahoo.com
8248 Harvell Road

Stanfield, NC  28163
C.W. Williams & Company, LLC Dean Allred (800) 277-3473 (252) 904-1449 info@cwwilliams.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States): NC, VA, TN, SC David Eatmon (252) 977-3610 david@cwwilliams.com
574 English Road Bryan Hill (252) 977-3610 bhill@cwwilliams.com

Rocky Mount, NC  27804
Fax:  (252) 977-9241

ENG Mobile Systems
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States John Smith (910) 490-0330 (919) 221-4290 jsmith@E-N-G.com

810 Tom Starling Road
Fayetteville, NC  29306

Excel Truck Group - Charlotte Terry Keith (800) 277-1038 (704) 957-6957 tkeith@exceltg.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): NC AOR/All 50 States Tony Lyerly (800) 277-1038 (704) 506-4015 tlyerly@exceltg.com

4633 Equipment Drive Ken Tyree (800) 277-1038 (704) 589-0137 ktyree@exceltg.com
Charlotte, NC 28269 Bill Fuller (SC) (877) 376-4455 (803) 543-2248 bfuller@exceltg.com
Fax: (704) 597-7802

Excellance, Inc. Lisa Barfield 1 (800) 882-9799 (256) 771-3186 lisa@excellance.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Tommy Pugh (256) 772-9321 (256) 468-6007 tommy@excellance.com

453 Lanier Road Ben Epps 1 (800) 882-9799 (256) 652-2086 ben@excellance.com
Madison, AL  35758 Charlie Epps (256) 772-9321 (256) 468-1946 charlie@excellance.com
Fax:  (256) 772-8792

FESCO Emergency Sales Rick Breed (410) 379-5353 (443) 812-3239 rbreed@fescosales.com
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Horton Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC, MD, VA, DC, DE, WV, SC Peter W. Laake, Jr. (410) 303-4672 (410) 379-5353 plaakejr@fescosales.com
McCoy Miller Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC, MD, VA, DC, DE, WV, SC, GA

7010 Troy Hill Drive
Elkridge, MD  21075
Fax:  (410) 379-5360

Fire Connections, Inc. Travis Mayo (877) 358-3473 (252) 903-4573 travis@fireconnections.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC Mike Harrell (877) 358-3473 (252) 903-2641 mharrell@fireconnections.com

2520 N. Wesleyan Boulevard Rob Ford (877) 358-3473 (434) 579-0954 rford@fireconnections.com
Rocky Mount, NC  27804 Tabitha Murphy (877) 358-3473 tabitha@fireconnections.com

Fax:  (252) 972-6846
Fire Equipment Sales & Services (FES) Randy Porter (864) 920-0120 (864) 498-3122 randy@safeindustries.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Meredith Martin (864) 671-2233 (803) 960-0052 mmartin@safeindustries.com
5031 Highway 153 Randy Downs (864) 923-8126 (864) 923-8126 rdowns@safeindustries.com
Easley, SC 29642

Fax:  (864) 845-7176
First Class Emergency Vehicles Tim Steinmetz (704) 821-4822 (704) 929-9255 tim@firstclassev.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC, SC, GA
4009 Waterton Court
Monroe, NC  28110
Fax:  (704) 821-4827

First Line Technology Jason Hamm (703) 955-7510 (681) 378-4584 jhamm@firstlinetech.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Amit Kapoor (703) 955-7510 (703) 585-2313 akapoor@firstlinetech.com

3656 Centerview Drive, Suite 4
Chantilly, VA 20151
Fax:  (703) 955-7540

First Priority Group/ First Priority Emergency Vehicles, Inc. Donna Frimberger (908) 645-0851 (973) 219-0982 donnaf@1fpg.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Kenneth Clark (EMS) (908) 645-0628 (973) 600-7612 kclark@1fpg.com4

160 Gold Mine Road Adam Grecco (Conversions) (908) 645-0612 (973) 219-7645 agrecco@1fpg.com
Flanders, NJ  07836 Kyle Franey (Finance) (908) 645-0598 (609) 306-4542 kfraney@1fpg.com
Fax:  (973) 909-7014

FR Conversions Michael Dumais (561) 702-1979 mdumais@frconversions.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Larry Appel (844) 372-8267 X 121 (717) 521-6751 lappel@frconversions.com

1231 Tech Court Ned Hunt (336) 818-2088 (828) 434-8099 nhunt@1fpg.com
Westminster, MD 21157

HME Ahrens-Fox Michael Lapus (616) 261-3637 (616) 450-7206 mlapus@hmetruck.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Bill Doebler (616) 534-1463 X265 (616) 275-2726 bdoebler@hmetruck.com

1950 Byron Center Avenue Rich Fleeman (616) 261-3611 (616) 328-0409 rfleeman@hmetruck.com
Wyoming, MI 49519
Fax:  (616) 534-1967

ITL Solutions
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Frank Guglielmo (757) 563-5100 (703) 405-8324 Frankg@ITL-Solutions.com

105 E Street, Suite 200 William F. Guglielmo (757) 563-5100 (410) 430-2566 Billg@ITL-Solutions.com
Hampton, VA 23661

KLINGSPOR Abrasives, Inc.
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Brandon Hildebran (828) 326-0259 bhildebran@klingspor.com

2555 Tate Boulevard SE
Hickory, NC 28603

LDV, Inc. Frank Solofra (262) 757-2436 (262) 206-1623 fsolofra@ldvusa.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Allee Wulfekuhle (252) 757-2450 awulfekuhle@ldvusa.com

180 Industrial Drive Mary Lynch (262) 757-2474 mlynch@ldvusa.com
Burlington, WI 53105 Sales (262) 763-0147 sales@ldvusa.com
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Fax:  (262) 767-2529
Lenco Armored Vehicles Rob Weisberger (413) 443-7359 (413) 841-8928 rweisberger@lencoarmor.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Jim Massery (413) 443-7359 (413) 441-9280 jmassery@lencoarmor.com
10 Betnr Industrial Drive Carrie MacKinnon (413) 443-7359 cmackinnon@lencoarmor.com

Pittsfield, MA  01201
Fax:  (413) 445-7865

Matthews Specialty Vehicles Dennis Hoag (336) 297-9600 X607 (336) 210-4132 dhoag@msvehicles.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States Scott Sanders (336) 297-9600 X604 (336) 500-1989 ssanders@msvehicles.com

101 South Swing Road
Greensboro, NC  27409

Mid-Atlantic Rescue Systems
Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC, VA, MD, WV, DE, PA, NJ, NY, CT, RI, MA, VT, NH, ME Jennifer Lynch (301) 682-9681 (301) 606-4916 jen@midatlanticrescue.com

11 Byte Court, Suite A William Lynch (301) 682-9681 (301) 514-6468 bill@midatlanticrescue.com
Frederick, MD  21072
Fax:  (208) 460-8648

NAFECO (North American Fire Equipment Co., Inc.)
Territory Covered (U.S. States): AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC, TN, TX, VA Ronald Woodall (256) 353-7100 (256) 227-4149 ronald.woodall@nafeco.com

1515 West Moulton Street Phillip Nelson (800) 628-6233 (470) 214-2235 phillip.nelson@nafeco.com
Decatur, AL 35601 Amy McCall (800) 628-6233 (757) 374-0711 amy.mccall@nafeco.com

Fax: (256) 355-0852
Northwestern Emergency Vehicles, Inc. David Hudler (800) 536-8488 (336) 977-1015 david@nwev.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC, SC, VA, WV, TN, MD Richard Hamby (800) 536-8488 (336) 467-1936 richard@nwev.com
268 NWEV Drive Michelle Hardin (800) 536-8488 michelle@nwev.com

West Jefferson, NC  28694
Fax:  (336) 246-8978

Safe Industries Randy Porter (864) 920-0120 (864) 498-3122 randy@safeindustries.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC & SC Meredith Martin (864) 671-2233 (803) 960-0052 mmartin@safeindustries.com

5031 Highway 153 Randy Downs (864) 923-8126 (864) 923-8126 rdowns@safeindustries.com
Easley, SC 29642

Fax:  (864) 845-7176
Select Custom Apparatus, Inc. Jamie Norville (252) 757-3787 (252) 714-2668 jamie.norville@selectcustomapparatus.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC & SC
6100 N. Main Street
Falkland, NC  27827
Fax:  (252) 757-1639

Southeastern Specialty Vehicles Dennis Tingen (866) 640-2028 X 5101 (919) 812-3049 dennis.tingen@ssvsales.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC, SC, VA, TN, KY, AL, MS, GA, WV Robert Daugherty (866) 640-2028 X 2221 robert.daugherty@ssvsales.com

Sirchie Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States
Intimidator Emergency UTV Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States

911 Martin Creek Road
Henderson, NC  27537
Fax:  (252) 430-1503

Spartan Fire and Emergency Apparatus, Inc. Mark Smith (866) 582-2376 (920) 224-5114 msmith@spartanfire.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States):  NC & SC Robby Fore (866) 582-2376 rfore@spartanfire.com
431 Cleveland Crossing Drive, Suite 209

Garner, NC  27529
Fax:  (864) 582-2377

TechOps Specialty Vehicles, LLC Jonathan Brianas (410) 604-6004 (410) 212-4414 jbrianas@techopssv.com
Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States
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218-A Log Canoe Circle
Stevensville, MD 21666

Fax:  (443) 249-8906
Unruh Fire, Inc. Wes Schamle (316) 869-2385 wes@unruhfire.com

Territory Covered (U.S. States): All 50 States
100 Industrial Drive
Sedgwick, KS  67135
Fax:  (316) 772-5852
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